

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/08/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 06, 2023

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C25663	NHM240-213	2	RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION ORG., LLC	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,105,958.30	110.60%	\$105,958.30
Letting Totals			2		\$1,000,000.00	\$1,105,958.30	110.60%	\$105,958.30

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C25663

Contract Description:

Concrete work at intersections, involving turn lane curb work, crosswalks, pedestrian push buttons and signal heads and other pedestrian safety improvements at US24 & 8th Street, US24 & 21st Street, US24 & 31st Street in Colorado Springs.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,000,000.00	90.42%	100.00%
1	1480A	RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION ORG., LLC	\$1,105,958.30	100.00%	110.60%
2	1917	Native Sun Materials Inc dba Native Sun Construcion	\$1,425,964.48	128.93%	142.60%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25663

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1480A RDZ Build		(2) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	17,796.63000	17,796.63
201-00005	Removal of Debris	1.000 L S	8,150.00000	8,150.00	53,000.00000	53,000.00	12,711.88000	12,711.88
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	39.000 SY	9.00000	351.00	168.00000	6,552.00	32.10000	1,251.90
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	168.000 SY	43.00000	7,224.00	82.40000	13,843.20	24.26000	4,075.68
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	839.000 LF	10.00000	8,390.00	22.00000	18,458.00	15.02000	12,601.78
202-00206	Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	220.000 SY	29.00000	6,380.00	32.28000	7,101.60	27.97000	6,153.40
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	23.000 SY	14.00000	322.00	42.00000	966.00	40.80000	938.40
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	334.000 SY	8.00000	2,672.00	27.00000	9,018.00	43.06000	14,382.04
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	200.000 SF	1.00000	200.00	22.00000	4,400.00	6.04000	1,208.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	155.00000	310.00	245.00000	490.00	158.90000	317.80
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	5.000 EACH	95.00000	475.00	39.00000	195.00	158.90000	794.50
202-00828	Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	31,779.69000	31,779.69
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	200.000 CY	23.00000	4,600.00	68.00000	13,600.00	117.60000	23,520.00
203-01597	Potholing	16.000 HOUR	319.00000	5,104.00	457.00000	7,312.00	584.75000	9,356.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	60.000 LF	6.00000	360.00	22.00000	1,320.00	4.45000	267.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25663

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1480A RDZ Build		(2) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	150.000 LF	13.00000	1,950.00	38.00000	5,700.00	3.18000	477.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	3.000 EACH	2,474.00000	7,422.00	4,250.00000	12,750.00	1,364.41000	4,093.23
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	35.000 LF	16.00000	560.00	56.00000	1,960.00	12.71000	444.85
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	12.000 HOUR	137.00000	1,644.00	295.00000	3,540.00	235.17000	2,822.04
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	3.000 EACH	472.00000	1,416.00	655.00000	1,965.00	508.48000	1,525.44
210-00827	Reset Pull Box	6.000 EACH	930.00000	5,580.00	413.00000	2,478.00	1,398.31000	8,389.86
210-00865	Reset Pedestrian Signal Head	1.000 EACH	719.00000	719.00	86.00000	86.00	915.26000	915.26
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	299.000 TON	37.00000	11,063.00	92.00000	27,508.00	110.18000	32,943.82
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	115.000 TON	198.00000	22,770.00	280.00000	32,200.00	406.78000	46,779.70
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	34.000 SY	117.00000	3,978.00	120.00000	4,080.00	620.74000	21,105.16
412-00801	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Special)	323.000 SY	108.00000	34,884.00	180.00000	58,140.00	467.41000	150,973.43
503-00018	Drilled Shaft (18 Inch)	5.000 LF	315.00000	1,575.00	1,850.00000	9,250.00	349.50000	1,747.50
608-00000	Concrete Sidewalk	101.000 SY	126.00000	12,726.00	135.00000	13,635.00	321.89000	32,510.89
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	180.000 SY	205.00000	36,900.00	175.00000	31,500.00	578.55000	104,139.00
608-00012	Curb Ramp (Special)	145.000 SY	250.00000	36,250.00	258.00000	37,410.00	226.66000	32,865.70

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25663

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1480A RDZ Build		(2) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
608-10010	Sidewalk Drain	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,450.00000	3,450.00	8,840.53000	8,840.53
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	123.000 LF	29.00000	3,567.00	88.00000	10,824.00	40.32000	4,959.36
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	333.000 LF	33.00000	10,989.00	52.00000	17,316.00	33.12000	11,028.96
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	162.000 LF	40.00000	6,480.00	48.00000	7,776.00	45.85000	7,427.70
609-21023	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) (Special)	53.000 LF	45.00000	2,385.00	54.00000	2,862.00	48.63000	2,577.39
609-21110	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B) (Special)	82.000 LF	55.00000	4,510.00	64.00000	5,248.00	51.45000	4,218.90
610-00035	Median Cover Material (Concrete)(Special)	1,350.000 SF	13.00000	17,550.00	17.41000	23,503.50	40.19000	54,256.50
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	120.000 LF	30.00000	3,600.00	29.00000	3,480.00	40.68000	4,881.60
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	48,500.00000	48,500.00	25,423.75000	25,423.75
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	25.000 SF	31.00000	775.00	48.00000	1,200.00	69.92000	1,748.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	81.000 SF	34.00000	2,754.00	56.00000	4,536.00	95.34000	7,722.54
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	6.000 EACH	563.00000	3,378.00	510.00000	3,060.00	591.10000	3,546.60
614-70150	Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	3.000 EACH	744.00000	2,232.00	845.00000	2,535.00	915.26000	2,745.78
614-72860	Pedestrian Push Button	1.000 EACH	593.00000	593.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,398.31000	1,398.31
614-72863	Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	4.000 EACH	2,787.00000	11,148.00	1,465.00000	5,860.00	2,796.61000	11,186.44

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25663

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1480A RDZ Build		(2) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
614-84100	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Aluminum	1.000 EACH	1,800.00000	1,800.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	7,627.13000	7,627.13
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	13,768.12000	13,768.12
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	270,214.00000	270,214.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	128,818.48000	128,818.48
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	206.000 DAY	141.00000	29,046.00	186.00000	38,316.00	101.70000	20,950.20
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	17.000 GAL	95.00000	1,615.00	450.00000	7,650.00	730.93000	12,425.81
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,029.000 SF	12.00000	12,348.00	18.00000	18,522.00	23.52000	24,202.08
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	407.000 SF	12.00000	4,884.00	26.00000	10,582.00	28.60000	11,640.20
630-00000	Flagging	80.000 HOUR	38.00000	3,040.00	120.00000	9,600.00	48.31000	3,864.80
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	35.000 DAY	370.00000	12,950.00	320.00000	11,200.00	381.36000	13,347.60
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	102.000 DAY	1,495.00000	152,490.00	1,230.00000	125,460.00	2,796.61000	285,254.22
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	10.000 EACH	237.00000	2,370.00	711.00000	7,110.00	317.80000	3,178.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	105.000 EACH	81.00000	8,505.00	86.00000	9,030.00	66.10000	6,940.50
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	100.000 EACH	84.00000	8,400.00	78.00000	7,800.00	85.17000	8,517.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	6.000 EACH	102.00000	612.00	110.00000	660.00	106.78000	640.68
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	8.000 EACH	7,784.00000	62,272.00	6,820.00000	54,560.00	9,587.30000	76,698.40

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25663

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1480A RDZ Build		(2) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	12.000 EACH	1,568.00000	18,816.00	1,850.00000	22,200.00	2,313.56000	27,762.72
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	300.000 EACH	44.00000	13,200.00	36.00000	10,800.00	54.66000	16,398.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	150.000 EACH	51.00000	7,650.00	38.00000	5,700.00	57.20000	8,580.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	150.000 EACH	50.00000	7,500.00	38.00000	5,700.00	62.29000	9,343.50
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	11.00000	3,300.00	21.70000	6,510.00	15.25000	4,575.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	150.000 EACH	29.00000	4,350.00	39.00000	5,850.00	48.31000	7,246.50
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	18,702.00000	18,702.00	17,800.00000	17,800.00	3,335.60000	3,335.60
Section Totals:				\$1,000,000.00		\$1,105,958.30		\$1,425,964.48
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,000,000.00		\$1,105,958.30		\$1,425,964.48

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/08/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C25663

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	15,000.00000	55,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	55,000.00	366.67%	40,000.00
0010	201-00005 Removal of Debris	1.000	8,150.00000	53,000.00000 L S	8,150.00	53,000.00	650.31%	44,850.00
0015	202-00190 Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	39.000	9.00000	168.00000 SY	351.00	6,552.00	1866.67%	6,201.00
0020	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	168.000	43.00000	82.40000 SY	7,224.00	13,843.20	191.63%	6,619.20
0025	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	839.000	10.00000	22.00000 LF	8,390.00	18,458.00	220.00%	10,068.00
0030	202-00206 Removal of Concrete Curb Ramp	220.000	29.00000	32.28000 SY	6,380.00	7,101.60	111.31%	721.60
0035	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	23.000	14.00000	42.00000 SY	322.00	966.00	300.00%	644.00
0040	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	334.000	8.00000	27.00000 SY	2,672.00	9,018.00	337.50%	6,346.00
0045	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	200.000	1.00000	22.00000 SF	200.00	4,400.00	2200.00%	4,200.00
0050	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	2.000	155.00000	245.00000 EACH	310.00	490.00	158.06%	180.00
0055	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	5.000	95.00000	39.00000 EACH	475.00	195.00	41.05%	-280.00
0060	202-00828 Removal of Traffic Signal Equipment	1.000	15,000.00000	45,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	45,000.00	300.00%	30,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/08/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C25663

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	200.000	23.00000	68.00000 CY	4,600.00	13,600.00	295.65%	9,000.00
0070	203-01597 Potholing	16.000	319.00000	457.00000 HOUR	5,104.00	7,312.00	143.26%	2,208.00
0075	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	60.000	6.00000	22.00000 LF	360.00	1,320.00	366.67%	960.00
0080	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	150.000	13.00000	38.00000 LF	1,950.00	5,700.00	292.31%	3,750.00
0085	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	3.000	2,474.00000	4,250.00000 EACH	7,422.00	12,750.00	171.79%	5,328.00
0090	208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	35.000	16.00000	56.00000 LF	560.00	1,960.00	350.00%	1,400.00
0095	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	12.000	137.00000	295.00000 HOUR	1,644.00	3,540.00	215.33%	1,896.00
0100	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	3.000	472.00000	655.00000 EACH	1,416.00	1,965.00	138.77%	549.00
0105	210-00827 Reset Pull Box	6.000	930.00000	413.00000 EACH	5,580.00	2,478.00	44.41%	-3,102.00
0110	210-00865 Reset Pedestrian Signal Head	1.000	719.00000	86.00000 EACH	719.00	86.00	11.96%	-633.00
0115	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	299.000	37.00000	92.00000 TON	11,063.00	27,508.00	248.65%	16,445.00
0120	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	115.000	198.00000	280.00000 TON	22,770.00	32,200.00	141.41%	9,430.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/08/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C25663

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	412-00600 Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	34.000	117.00000	120.00000 SY	3,978.00	4,080.00	102.56%	102.00
0130	412-00801 Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Special)	323.000	108.00000	180.00000 SY	34,884.00	58,140.00	166.67%	23,256.00
0135	503-00018 Drilled Shaft (18 Inch)	5.000	315.00000	1,850.00000 LF	1,575.00	9,250.00	587.30%	7,675.00
0140	608-00000 Concrete Sidewalk	101.000	126.00000	135.00000 SY	12,726.00	13,635.00	107.14%	909.00
0145	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	180.000	205.00000	175.00000 SY	36,900.00	31,500.00	85.37%	-5,400.00
0150	608-00012 Curb Ramp (Special)	145.000	250.00000	258.00000 SY	36,250.00	37,410.00	103.20%	1,160.00
0155	608-10010 Sidewalk Drain	1.000	2,000.00000	3,450.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,450.00	172.50%	1,450.00
0160	609-20010 Curb Type 2 (Section B)	123.000	29.00000	88.00000 LF	3,567.00	10,824.00	303.45%	7,257.00
0165	609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	333.000	33.00000	52.00000 LF	10,989.00	17,316.00	157.58%	6,327.00
0170	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	162.000	40.00000	48.00000 LF	6,480.00	7,776.00	120.00%	1,296.00
0175	609-21023 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B) (Special)	53.000	45.00000	54.00000 LF	2,385.00	2,862.00	120.00%	477.00
0180	609-21110 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B) (Special)	82.000	55.00000	64.00000 LF	4,510.00	5,248.00	116.36%	738.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/08/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C25663

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	610-00035 Median Cover Material (Concrete)(Special)	1,350.000	13.00000	17.41000 SF	17,550.00	23,503.50	133.92%	5,953.50
0190	613-01200 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	120.000	30.00000	29.00000 LF	3,600.00	3,480.00	96.67%	-120.00
0195	613-10000 Wiring	1.000	10,000.00000	48,500.00000 L S	10,000.00	48,500.00	485.00%	38,500.00
0200	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	25.000	31.00000	48.00000 SF	775.00	1,200.00	154.84%	425.00
0205	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	81.000	34.00000	56.00000 SF	2,754.00	4,536.00	164.71%	1,782.00
0210	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	6.000	563.00000	510.00000 EACH	3,378.00	3,060.00	90.59%	-318.00
0215	614-70150 Pedestrian Signal Face (16) (Countdown)	3.000	744.00000	845.00000 EACH	2,232.00	2,535.00	113.58%	303.00
0220	614-72860 Pedestrian Push Button	1.000	593.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	593.00	1,200.00	202.36%	607.00
0225	614-72863 Pedestrian Push Button Post Assembly	4.000	2,787.00000	1,465.00000 EACH	11,148.00	5,860.00	52.57%	-5,288.00
0230	614-84100 Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Aluminum	1.000	1,800.00000	3,100.00000 EACH	1,800.00	3,100.00	172.22%	1,300.00
0235	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	28,000.00000 L S	20,000.00	28,000.00	140.00%	8,000.00
0240	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	270,214.00000	80,000.00000 L S	270,214.00	80,000.00	29.61%	-190,214.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/08/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C25663

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	206.000	141.00000	186.00000 DAY	29,046.00	38,316.00	131.91%	9,270.00
0250	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	17.000	95.00000	450.00000 GAL	1,615.00	7,650.00	473.68%	6,035.00
0255	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,029.000	12.00000	18.00000 SF	12,348.00	18,522.00	150.00%	6,174.00
0260	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	407.000	12.00000	26.00000 SF	4,884.00	10,582.00	216.67%	5,698.00
0265	630-00000 Flagging	80.000	38.00000	120.00000 HOUR	3,040.00	9,600.00	315.79%	6,560.00
0270	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	35.000	370.00000	320.00000 DAY	12,950.00	11,200.00	86.49%	-1,750.00
0275	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	102.000	1,495.00000	1,230.00000 DAY	152,490.00	125,460.00	82.27%	-27,030.00
0280	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	10.000	237.00000	711.00000 EACH	2,370.00	7,110.00	300.00%	4,740.00
0285	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	105.000	81.00000	86.00000 EACH	8,505.00	9,030.00	106.17%	525.00
0290	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	100.000	84.00000	78.00000 EACH	8,400.00	7,800.00	92.86%	-600.00
0295	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	6.000	102.00000	110.00000 EACH	612.00	660.00	107.84%	48.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/08/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: C25663

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0300	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	8.000	7,784.00000	6,820.00000 EACH	62,272.00	54,560.00	87.62%	-7,712.00
0305	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	12.000	1,568.00000	1,850.00000 EACH	18,816.00	22,200.00	117.98%	3,384.00
0310	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	300.000	44.00000	36.00000 EACH	13,200.00	10,800.00	81.82%	-2,400.00
0315	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	150.000	51.00000	38.00000 EACH	7,650.00	5,700.00	74.51%	-1,950.00
0320	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	150.000	50.00000	38.00000 EACH	7,500.00	5,700.00	76.00%	-1,800.00
0325	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	11.00000	21.70000 EACH	3,300.00	6,510.00	197.27%	3,210.00
0330	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	150.000	29.00000	39.00000 EACH	4,350.00	5,850.00	134.48%	1,500.00
0335	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	1.000	18,702.00000	17,800.00000 EACH	18,702.00	17,800.00	95.18%	-902.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,000,000.00	\$1,105,958.30	110.60%	\$105,958.30
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,000,000.00	\$1,105,958.30	110.60%	\$105,958.30